SHANTHA GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Peresandra, Chikkaballapur District, Karnataka-562104

Academic Calendar - September 2024 to October 2025

HOLIDAY LIST
DATE Ju PUBLIC HOLIDAY
- 15-01-2024 | Monday ;ﬂ - 77'7%Utltarayana Punyakala S
26-01-2024 | Friday ~ Republichay
| 08-03-2024 | Friday 'Maha Shivarathri
| 25-03-2024 (RH) | Monday | Holi
29-03-2024 Friday | GoodFriday
09-04-2024 Tuesday - UgadiFestival
10-04-2024 Wednesday - \d-Ul-Fitr
10-05-2024 Friday - Basavalayanthi
23-05-2024 Thursday S Buddha Purnima
17-06-2024 Monday Bakrid
17-07-2024 Wednesday | Moharam S |
15-08-2024 Thursday IndependenceDay
26-08-2024 (RH) Monday Sri Krishna Janmashtami
07-09-2024 Saturday - | Ganesh Chaturthi
16-09-2024 Monday Eid Milad B S
02-10-2024 Wednesday GandhiJayanthi ]
0 31-10-2024 | ' Thursday | Deepavali -
| 01-11-2024 Friday Kannada Rajyothsava ]
042-’11/-2024 7l>’§;£d/ay’ Balipadyami, Deepavali 3
718—11-2024 ~ Monday ' Kanakadasara Jayanthi o
25-12-2024 | Wednesday Christmas ]
17-05- 2024 24 to 01- 06-2024 (for session 2024-2025) | Summer \ Vacation ]
05-10-2024 to 13-10-2024  (for session 2024- 2025) | Dusshera Vacation 7
' 22-12-2024 to 02-01-2025 (for session on 2024-2025) | Winter Vacation -

NOTE: If RGUHS Theory/ practical Examination falls on above holidays, the particular holiday

may be cancelled.

Copy to: College Notice Broad/ office file
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SHANTHA VIDYANIKETAN

Peresandra, Chikkaballapur District, Karnataka-562104

Academic Calendar - 2024 - 25

HOLIDAY LIST

Tuesday
] Wednesday
Friday
' Thursday
. Monday
j Wednesday
\ Thursday
‘\ Monday
1 Saturday
| Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
| Friday
1\ Saﬁturday
1 Monday
' Wednesday

22-12-24 to 01-01-25 (for session 2024-2025)

Copy to: Notice Broad/ office file
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PUBLIC HOLIDAY

Uttarayana Punyakala
Republic Day

Maha Shivarathri

Holi
Good Friday
Ugadi Festival

' I1d-Ul-Fitr
Basava Jayanthi

Buddha Purnima

_Baknd
‘ Moharam

' Independence Day

Sri Krishna Janmashtami
Ganesh Chaturthi
Eid Milad

: Gandhi Jayanthi

Deepavali

‘Kannada Rajyothsava

Balipadyami, Deepavali
Ka naEdasara Jayanthi
Chri;tmas

Dusshera Vacation

Winter Vacation

\
\
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Shantha Vidyaniketan, Peresandra-562104



SHANTHA VIDYANIKETAN
Academic Calendar 2024-25
- DATE DAY EVENTS, LIST OF HOLIDAYS & CELEBRATIONS
15.05.2024 Wednesday Academic year 2024-25 begins for teachers
20.05.2024 Monday School reopens for students
JUNE
08.06.2024
g Saturday 1% Parent -Teacher's Meeting
\ 18] o )
- >aturaday 3 Saturday (Holiday)

62024 Tuesday Bakrid (Holiday)
21.06.2024 Friday Intenational Yoga Day celebration
JuLy
05'9777‘20247 Saturday Shantha ICSE Inter School Quiz Competition

‘ '. / " 7 .;;! N - - . ‘ ‘ "’# : :
17.07.2024 Wednesday Last Day of Moharam (Holiday)
20.07.2024 Saturday 3" saturday (He 1\
AUGUST
03.08.2024 Saturday 2" parent -Teacher's Meeting / 1" Unit Test Result
10.08.2024 Saturday Educational visit
15.08.2024 Thursday Independence Day celebration
16.08 2024 Extday Varamahalakshmi Vratha (Holiday)
17.08 2024 3" saturday (Holid

495 'A—,

29.08.2024 National Sports Day celebration

SEPTEMBER

05.09.2024 Thursday Teacher's day celebration
07.09.2024 Saturday Ganesha Chaturthi (Holiday)
14.09.2024 Saturday Science Exhibition

6 09 2024 Monday Eid- Milad (Holiday)

OCTOBER
)2.10.2024 Wednesday Gandhi / Shastri Jayanth
BG=10-2les Thursday Dasara Vacation begins
13-10-2024
IR R s —
14.10.2024 Monday School Reopens after Dasara Vacation
024 Thursday Maharshi Valmiki Jayanti (Holiday)
[hlice et S—
10.2024 Saturaay 3~ Saturday (Ho ;'L\,\)"}
b——— 7—’___—————’"
25.10.2024 Friday 3" parent-Teacher's Meeting / 1°' Sem Result
,__————’—_’_—‘ .
26.10.2024 Saturday School Excursion

0 2024 Thursday Deepavali (Holiday)




01.11.2024

—
—— — ———
NOVEMBER

P
07-11-2024 -

Fr?déy
P |

—_—

Thu;sd—;;yr -
09-11-2024 saturday
14.11.2024 may\**
81 5000 —FT7——

Mon

lay

Kannada Rajyothsava celebration

Baly (

Regional Inter Sports Meet

Children's Day celebration

]
DECEMBER S B

14.12. satorday  m————————
412202\4% 4" Parent- Teacher's Meeting /3" Unit Test Result

024 luesday School Clo for W da
e N
JANUARY N
mmz\SThursday School Reopens after Winter Holidays
01.202 Wednesday Makara Sankranthi (Holiday)

17.01.2025 Friday Annual Day celebration

26.01.2025 Sunday Republic Day celebration - 7
FEBRUARY e

0.0 2 Tuééday SGI Foundation Day "
14.02.2025 Friday Graduation Day celebration -
15.02.2025 Saturday "“saturday (Holiday) o —
26 > Wednesday Maha Shivaratri (Hold /)

)
Saturday (Hi)l day)

end of the exam

Summer Vacations for students

Note: Govt holidays are given as per the Govt calender.

APRIL
09.04.2025 Wednesday Announcement of Annual Examination Results
Summer Vacations for Teachers
MAY
15.05.2025 Thursday Acadamic year 2025-26 begins
19-05-2025 Monday School reopens for students -
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